

ARBF/2016/2

Date: - 29.11.2016

To President / Secretary Roll Ball Federation of India, India

Sub-Affiliation of National Federation

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform that ARBF in its meeting held on 23/11/2016 at Hotel Indus, Bangkok, Thailand accorded Affiliation to the Roll Ball Federation of India. Kindly arrange to send a copy of the registration of **Roll Ball Federation of India registration documents.**

Please keep Asian Roll Ball Federation informed of from time to time of the performance of your Country Teams, Players & Officials in the National & International Roll Ball Championships & A copy of Present Constitution of your Federation.

Hoping your Co-operation in future.

Thanking you. Yours sincerely,

fodas-

Anand Yadav (Mob: +91-8983086113) General Secretary, ARBF

> Address : 122A, Flat No. 11, Tejashree Park Soc. Erandwane Gavthan, Karve Road, Pune, Maharashtra, India - 411004 Mob. No. : +91 9423 576 777, +91 898 308 6113, +91 9422 552 956 Tel. : +91-20-254 530 30, +91-20-254 579 79 | Fax : +91-020-254 538 57 Email : asianrollballfederation@gmail.com | Web : rollball.org